As per the provisions of Section 135 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder, the Company is required 
to undertake Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) activities if it meets certain financial thresholds.  

During the year Company was required to spend an amount of Rs. 11,57,807 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Fifty-Seven 
Thousand Eight Hundred and Seven Only) towards CSR obligation and it has spent Rs. 12,08,701 (Rupees Twelve 
Lakhs Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and one Only) in the activities covered under Section 135 read with Schedule VII 
of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Companies (Corporate Social Responsibility Policy) Rules, 2014.  

The initiatives taken by the Company on CSR during the year as per the said rules has been annexed to this Report as